

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3916

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.12.2015


TELESCOPIC FARE IN ONLINE TICKET BOOKING


3916.    SHRI K. PARASURAMAN:


       Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways proposes to include telescopic fare in online ticket booking and help long distance travellers to avoid multiple reservation charges, development charges and super fast

charges; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a): At present, there is no proposal to include telescopic fare in online ticket booking.


(b): Does not arise.


*****

